During the period from the date that the Board of Directors of the Company has a resolution to approve of

resolution to approve of the issuance of such newly issued ordinary shares, the waiver requester and the related

persons as per Article of the waiver requester must not acquire shares of the Company, except those

acquired by way of inheritance or those acquired by exercising the rights to subscribe for newly issued ordinary

shares or convertible securities in proportion to its shareholding (Right Offering).

In the event that there is no existing shareholder exercising the rights to subscribe for newly issued

ordinary shares in proportion to their shareholding (Right Offering) and the waiver requester, including the related

persons as per Article of the waiver requester exercise their rights to subscribe for the entire newly issued

ordinary shares and have been allocated a total number of shares of not exceeding , , shares, the

shareholding structure of the Company before and after the capital increase and the allotment of newly issued

ordinary shares shall be as follows (based on information as of the share register book closing date on September

10, ;

Shareholder List

Before Capital Increase

as of September 10, 2018

After Right Ofering and other shareholders

No. of share
% of Paid-up

Capital
No. of share

% of Paid-up

Capital

Mr. Vorasit group , ,

Not Exceeding

133,572,6953/

Not Exceeding

38.623/

- Mr. Vorasit Pokachaiyapat 20,980,000 8.49

- Morgan Stanley & Co.

International Plc1/
13,776,855 5.58

Opinion of Independent Financial Advisor on Whitewash and Related Party Transaction Finansa Public Company Limited

I V Global Securities Public Company Limited   Page

Shareholder List

Before Capital Increase

as of September 10, 2018

After Right Ofering and other shareholders

No. of share
% of Paid-up

Capital
No. of share

% of Paid-up

Capital

- M.L. Suddhiman Pokachaiyapat 2/ 10,500,000 4.25
Not Exceeding

14,700,0003/

Not Exceeding

4.253/

Mr. Kobkhun Tienpreecha 33,430,000 13.53 33,430,000 9.67

Deutsche Bank AG Singapore  PWM 18,267,990 7.39 18,267,990 5.28

Miss Yasinee Apitanothai , ,   , ,  2.47

Mrs. Prakaikarn Baikaew , ,   , ,  1.79

UBS AG Singapore Branch , ,   , ,  1.65

Mr. Wachira Tayanaraporn 5,6 ,  2.27 5,6 ,  1.62

Mrs. Monravee Davis* , ,   , ,  1.26

Mr. Wuttakarn Jiraalongkorn , ,   , ,  1.13

Mrs. Thida Aroonwilairat 3,637,900 1.47 3,637,900 1.05

Other Shareholders 112,138,155 45.39 112,138,155 32.96

Total 247,039,600 100.00 345,855,440 100.00

Remarks: 1/ Custodian for securities trading account of the waiver requester and M.L. Suthiman Pokachaiyapat who is the waiver

requester s spouse and related person as per Article The existing , , shares are shares that the waiver requester

received and deposited under such account. The waiver requester also use the voting right through the custodian

2/ The persons are spouse and become related person as per Artible 258 of the waiver requester

3/ The number of shares subscribed by the waiver and the person as per Article 258 is still uncertain but will be clarified

with in 22 October 2018, the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders date

[…]

The Independent Financial Advisor has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the evaluation of

 fair value on the base case in order to cover all ranges of impacts that

are expected to arise from changes in 2 factors, including;

(1) The discount rate from financial costs with the cost of equity (ke) in order to calculate the fair values

of the Company that reflect all possibilities of various the Independent Financial Advisor used Ke of

the base case at 8.97 percent and assumed the increase and decrease by 0.50 percent. Therefore,

the maximum and minimum Ke are in a range of 7.97  9.97 percent.

(2) Changes in revenue: in order to calculate the fair values that cover fluctuations in revenues which

are reflected in gross margin, the Independent Financial Advisor assumed the increase and

decrease in gross margin by 0.50 percent from the base case. Therefore, changes in revenue rate

will be -1.00 percent to + 1.00 percent.

Opinion of Independent Financial Advisor on Whitewash and Related Party Transaction  Finansa Public Company Limited

 I V Global Securities Public Company Limited  Page 47

Sensitivity Analysis

Rate of Return for Discounted Cash Flow Approach

Fair Value of FNS   Cost of Equity (Ke)

(Million baht)  9.97% 9.47% 8.97% 8.47% 7.97%

Change in Revenue

1.00% 2,547.29 2,624.46 2,706.90 2,795.27 2,890.47

0.50% 2,518.28 2,593.73 2,674.18 2,760.22 2,852.66

0.00% 2,489.28 2,562.99 2,641.45 2,725.17 2,814.86

-0.50% 2,460.27 2,532.25 2,608.72 2,690.12 2,777.06

-1.00% 2,431.27 2,501.52 2,575.99 2,655.07 2,739.26

Fair Value per Share   Cost of Equity (Ke)

(Million baht)

9.97% 9.47% 8.97% 8.47% 7.97%

Change in Revenue

1.00% 10.31 10.62 10.96 11.32 11.70

0.50% 10.19 10.50 10.82 11.17 11.55

0.00% 10.08 10.37 10.69 11.03 11.39

-0.50% 9.96 10.25 10.56 10.89 11.24

-1.00% 9.84 10.13 10.43 10.75 11.09

  Discounted Cash Flow Approach has significant fluctuations from change in profitability of the Company

and change in Ke, which resulting of the fair value in the range of THB 9.84  11.70 per share. However,

Discounted Cash Flow Approach does not consider about future business plan after increase in capital from

rights offering as the company is in the process of business consideration and negotiation with outside parties

and cannot be disclosed to IFA, thus the usage of funds cannot be determine using discount cash flow approach.

The Discounted Cash Flow Approach prepare by The Independent Financial Advisor does not reflect cash flow